

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Boat Ramp Replacement, Walker's Point Recreation Area, Lake County, SD, GFP Project No. Walk22Ma

Bid Opening Date: April 20, 2022, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Basin Drain Tile & Const.		Deutsch Excavating		Kenzy Construction			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00		
1.01	Floating Silt Curtain F/I	LF	350	\$19.38	\$6,783.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$19.50	\$6,825.00		
1.02	Exist. Asph. Removal/Disposal	SY	21	\$9.00	\$189.00	\$27.00	\$567.00	\$10.00	\$210.00		
1.03	Unclassified Excavation	CY	15	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$600.00		
1.04	Base Course F/I	Ton	30	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$28.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00		
1.05	CIP Concr. Boat Ramp Approach	SF	2320	\$12.18	\$28,257.60	\$8.00	\$18,560.00	\$17.00	\$39,440.00		
1.06	Concr. Boat Ramp Plank Installed	Each	46	\$160.00	\$7,360.00	\$250.00	\$11,500.00	\$165.00	\$7,590.00		
1.07	Graded Leveling Aggregate F/I	Ton	135	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	\$39.00	\$5,265.00		
1.08	Spalls Bedding Material F/I	Ton	220	\$42.00	\$9,240.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$39.00	\$8,580.00		
1.09	Class A/B Stabilization Material F/I	Ton	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00		
1.10	Class C Riprap F/I	Ton	530	\$43.00	\$22,790.00	\$50.00	\$26,500.00	\$62.00	\$32,860.00		
1.11	Asphalt Shoulder Joint F/I	LF	45	\$22.00	\$990.00	\$67.00	\$3,015.00	\$20.00	\$900.00		
1.12	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
TOTAL BASE BID				\$110,819.60		\$122,757.00		\$148,920.00			

Bids Received:											
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ALT1	Deduct, 06/16/22 completion	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1				\$0.00		\$4,000.00		\$9,000.00			

TOTAL BASE BID and ALTERNATE 1				\$110,819.60		\$118,757.00		\$139,920.00			
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	--	--